Overall.In through its Proprietor - Mr. Manoj Devdatt Dave & Mrs. Prasanna Manoj 

Dave-(Co-Borrower)/Mortgagors/Guarantors and Guarantors - a. Mr. Vipul Devdatt Dave, b. Mr. Amish 
Pramodrai Shah to repay the amount as mentioned inthe notice being * 1,35,20,115.81 (Rupees One 

Crore Thirty Five Lakhs Twenty Thousand One Hundred Fifteen And Eighty One Paise Only) plus further 
interest and charges thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 

The Borrower firm through its Proprietor, Co-Borrower, Mortgagors & Guarantors having failed to repay the 

amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower firm through its Proprietor, Co-Borrower, Mortgagors &